2004-05 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL OVERALL STATISTICS

Record: 20-13 (Home 16-3, Away 1-9, Neutral 3-1, SEC 7-9, OT 1-1, TV 10-11)
|---TOTAL---| |------ 3-PTS----—- | | --—-REBOUNDS--—- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A APG TO TOPG A/TO Blk BPG Stl SPG Pts Avg
15 Carlos Powell...... 33-31 1113 33.7 212-400 .530 6-32 .188 0.18 110-161 683 63 153 216 6.5 77 0 52 1.58 64 1.94 0.81 16 0.48 42 1.27 540 16.4
01 Tre' Kelley........ 33-30 1013 30.7 104-240 .433 31-101 .307 0.94 56-95 589 9 38 47 1.4 68 0 118 3.58 79 2.39 1.49 2 0.06 31 0.94 295 8.9
21 Tarence Kinsey..... 32-29 844 26.4 99-251 .394 36-93 .387 1.13 52-78 667 15 93 108 3.4 53 0 50 1.56 54 1.69 0.93 14 0.44 43 1.34 286 8.9
31 Josh Gonner........ 32-13 713 22.3 93-217 .429 46-121 .380 1.44 47-77 610 12 43 55 1.7 56 0 55 1.72 56 1.75 0.98 4 0.13 17 0.53 279 8.7
14 Antoine Tisby...... 29-6 537 18.5 79-155 .510 2-3 .667 0.07 32-71 451 59 76 135 4.7 51 0 15 0.52 27 0.93 0.56 13 0.45 10 0.34 192 6.6
10 Rocky Trice........ 33-10 616 18.7 74-145 .510 14-39 .359 0.42 34-42 810 40 56 96 2.9 47 0 37 1.12 28 0.85 1.32 4 0.12 34 1.03 196 5.9
33 Brandon Wallace.... 33-19 768 23.3 74-171 .433 9-51 .176 0.27 30-50 600 63 86 149 4.5 72 1 31 0.94 29 0.88 1.07 55 1.67 33 1.00 187 5.7
34 Renaldo Balkman.... 33-10 615 18.6 74-160 .463 6-18 .333 0.18 24-44 545 63 97 160 4.8 62 1 57 1.73 46 1.39 1.24 21 0.64 25 0.76 178 5.4
23 Dwyane Day......... 11-0 75 6.8 13-35 .371 7-23 .304 0.64 1-4 250 3 6 9 0.8 12 0 2 0.18 1 0.09 2.00 0 0.00 2 0.18 34 3.1
02 Stephen McDowell... 25-0 159 6.4 15-44 . 341 6-20 .300 0.24 5-9 556 6 3 9 0.4 14 0 14 0.56 10 0.40 1.40 0 0.00 10 0.40 41 1.6
13 Paulius Joneliunas. 3-0 14 4.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0.00 0-2 000 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 1 0.33 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4 1.3
54 John Chappell...... 23-6 196 8.5 12-17 .706 0-0 .000 0.00 4-11 364 17 15 32 1.4 42 2 5 0.22 11 0.48 0.45 13 0.57 4 0.17 28 1.2
25 Jon Land........... 6-1 12 2.0 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0.17 0-0 000 1 3 4 0.7 0 0 1 0.17 3 0.50 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.5
TEAM. ot v vie e einnnnn 58 58 116 3.5 0 8
Total.............. 33 6675 852-1843 .462 164-505 325 4.97 395-644 613 410 728 1138 34.5 556 4 438 13.27 416 12.61 1.05 142 4.30 251 7.61 2263 68.6
Opponents.......... 33 6675 753-1810 .416 229-679 337 6.94 397-600 662 420 723 1143 34.6 619 - 420 12.73 483 14.64 0.87 100 3.03 225 6.82 2132 64.6
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
South Carolina................ 1042 1189 32 - 2263 South Carolina................ 102 19 121
OpPPONENtS. v vttt it e ieeeenn 975 1133 24 - 2132 OpPPONENtES. vttt ittt e e e eeennn 89 8 97
TEAM STATISTICS SC OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. . ovviiiiiinnennn 2263 2132 11-21-04 WESTERN CAROLINA w 87-61 5644
Points per game........ 68.6 64.6 11-24-04 WINTHROP W 62-52 7717
Scoring margin......... +4.0 - 11-27-04 TEMPLE W 60-46 7892
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 852-1843 753-1810 12-1-04 APPALACHIAN STATE w 91-57 7086
Field goal pct......... .462 .416 12-4-04 CLEMSON LOT 62-63 17828
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 164-505 229-679 12-14-04 SOUTH FLORIDA w 72-170 6907
3-point FG pct......... .325 .337 12/18/04 at No. 17 Kansas L 60-64 16300
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.0 6.9 12/20/04 vs East Carolina Univ W 57-53 4,567
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 395-644 397-600 12-22-04 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W OT 68-65 10605
Free throw pct......... 613 662 12/29/04 at No. 17 Pittsburgh L 68-72 11720
REBOUNDS. ... iiiinnnnnn 1138 1143 12-31-04 WOFFORD w 76-44 6125
Rebounds per game...... 34.5 34.6 *01/05/05 at No. 6 Kentucky L 75-79 22782
Rebounding margin...... -0.2 - *1-8-05 GEORGIA W 74-54 12270
ASSISTS .ttt it iiieeenn 438 420 *1/12/05 at LSU L 64-79 7892
Assists per game....... 13.3 12.7 *1-15-05 TENNESSEE W 66-63 13108
TURNOVERS . .. .vivvinvnnnn 416 483 *01-22-05 at No. 17 Mississippi State L 65-73 8742
Turnovers per game..... 12.6 14.6 *01/26/05 VANDERBILT W 68-63 11610
Turnover margin........ +2.0 - *01/29/05 at Florida L 72-80 11753
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.9 *2-2-05 ARKANSAS W 64-52 10010
STEALS . v vt ee e e eeee s 251 225 *02/05/05 at Georgia W 60-53 7154
Steals per game........ 7.6 6.8 *2-12-05 AUBURN L 71-74 13313
BLOCKS . s vt it it i e iieee 142 100 *2-15-05 No. 3 KENTUCKY w 73-61 16107
Blocks per game........ 4.3 3.0 *02/19/05 at No. 18 Alabama L 68-87 15316
WINNING STREAK........... 5 - *02/23/05 at Tennessee L 72-80 10631
Home win streak........ 4 - *2-27-05 FLORIDA L 65-66 11668
ATTENDANCE. . ...t vveenn. 192816 149826 *3/2/05 at Vanderbilt L 65-75 13324
Home games-Avg/Game.... 19-10148 10-12561 *3-3-05 OLE MISS W OT 76-70 9227
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. 4-10328 4-6053 03/10/05 vs Ole Miss L 52-53 12,534
3-15-05 MIAMI W 69-67 6307
3-22-05 UNLV W 77-66 8730
3-24-05 GEORGETOWN W 69-66 10662
03/29/05 vs Maryland w 75-67 12657
03/31/05 vs Saint Joseph's W 60-57 11555



2004-05 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL SEC STATISTICS

Record: 7-9 (Home 5-2, Away 1-7, Neutral 0-0, OT 0-0, TV 5-7)
| ---TOTAL---| |------ 3-PTS------ | ----REBOUNDS---- |
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct 3FG/G FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A APG TO TOPG A/TO Blk BPG Stl SPG Pts Avg
15 Carlos Powell...... 16-16 548 34.2 109-197 .553 5-18 .278 0.31 49-77 636 22 77 99 6.2 37 0 23 1.44 27 1.69 0.85 7 0.44 12 0.75 272 17.0
31 Josh Gonner........ 16-4 373 23.3 50-111 .450 28-64 .438 1.75 20-38 526 5 23 28 1.8 27 0 28 1.75 31 1.94 0.90 2 0.13 9 0.56 148 9.3
01 Tre' Kelley........ 16-15 467 29.2 48-106 .453 15-46 .326 0.94 28-47 596 2 15 17 1.1 34 0 53 3.31 37 2.31 1.43 1 0.06 7 0.44 139 8.7
21 Tarence Kinsey..... 15-14 374 24.9 44-116 .379 17-44 .386 1.13 16-22 727 9 48 57 3.8 26 0 21 1.40 30 2.00 0.70 9 0.60 16 1.07 121 8.1
14 Antoine Tisby...... 13-5 248 19.1 40-75 .533 1-1 .000 0.08 4-13 308 26 27 53 4.1 24 0 6 0.46 14 1.08 0.43 6 0.46 4 0.31 85 6.5
10 Rocky Trice........ 16-4 280 17.5 40-74 .541 7-21 .333 0.44 13-15 867 19 22 41 2.6 26 0 20 1.25 10 0.63 2.00 1 0.06 16 1.00 100 6.3
34 Renaldo Balkman.... 16-10 334 20.9 38-86 .442 3-9 .333 0.19 8-14 571 32 59 91 5.7 32 1 29 1.81 19 1.19 1.53 14 0.88 10 0.63 87 5.4
33 Brandon Wallace.... 16-5 322 20.1 29-66 .439 5-22 .227 0.31 12-16 750 25 27 52 3.3 32 1 15 0.94 12 0.75 1.25 23 1.44 15 0.94 75 4.7
23 Dwyane Day......... 8-0 58 7.3 9-24 .375 5-17 .294 0.63 1-2 500 2 2 4 0.5 9 0 2 0.25 1 0.13 2.00 0 0.00 2 0.25 24 3.0
02 Stephen McDowell... 12-0 74 6.2 11-27 .407 5-14 .357 0.42 0-1 000 2 0 2 0.2 4 0 8 0.67 5 0.42 1.60 0 0.00 5 0.42 27 2.3
.1 9-14 .643 0-0 000 0.00 2-5 400 9 10 19 1.4 30 2 2 0.14 7 0.50 0.29 9 0.064 3 0.21 20 1.4
.0 0-1 .000 0-1 000 0.00 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0.33 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
30 28 58 3.6 0 3
427-897 .476 91-257 354 5.69 153-250 612 183 338 521 32.6 281 4 208 13.00 196 12.25 1.06 72 4.50 99 6.19 1098 68.6
384-894 .430 122-348 351 7.63 219-316 693 213 344 557 34.8 274 - 228 14.25 200 12.50 1.14 46 2.88 104 6.50 1109 69.3
1st 2nd oT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
South Carolina................ 493 595 10 - 1098 South Carolina................ 39 11 50
OpPPONENtS. vttt ittt eeeeeennn 519 586 4 - 1109 OpPPONENtES . vttt ittt e e e e eennn 45 1 46
TEAM STATISTICS SC OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
SCORING. e vttt e teeeeeannn 1098 1109 *01/05/05 at Kentucky L 75-79 22782
Points per game........ 68.6 69.3 *1-8-05 GEORGIA W 74-54 12270
Scoring margin......... -0.7 - *1/12/05 at LSU L 64-79 7892
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 427-897 384-894 *1-15-05 TENNESSEE W 66-63 13108
Field goal pct......... .476 .430 *01-22-05 at Mississippi State L 65-73 8742
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 91-257 122-348 *01/26/05 VANDERBILT w 68-63 11610
3-point FG pct......... .354 .351 *01/29/05 at Florida L 72-80 11753
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.7 7.6 *2-2-05 ARKANSAS W 64-52 10010
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 153-250 219-316 *02/05/05 at Georgia W 60-53 7154
Free throw pct......... 612 .693 *2-12-05 AUBURN L 71-74 13313
REBOUNDS. .ot vvive e innnnnn 521 557 *2-15-05 KENTUCKY W 73-61 16107
Rebounds per game...... 32.6 34.8 *02/19/05 at University of Alabama L 68-87 15316
Rebounding margin...... -2.2 - *02/23/05 at Tennessee L 72-80 10631
ASSISTS. et iineinnnnnnnn 208 228 *2-27-05 FLORIDA L 65-66 11668
Assists per game....... 13.0 14.3 *3/2/05 at Vanderbilt L 65-75 13324
TURNOVERS . ... vvi i iee et 196 200 *3-3-05 OLE MISS W OT 76-70 9227
Turnovers per game..... 12.3 12.5
Turnover margin........ +0.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 1.1
STEALS . v vttt et it et eeeeenn 99 104
Steals per game........ 6.2 6.5
BLOCKS. ... oo i iiiiii i aa 72 46
Blocks per game........ 4.5 2.9
WINNING STREAK........... 1 -
Home win streak........ 1 -
ATTENDANCE. .. ..o, 97313 97594
Home games-Avg/Game.... 8-12164 8-12199
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0



GAMECOCK BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS - Overall

CHARGES TAKEN (25) Powell 12, Kinsey 5, Balkman 4, Gonner 4, Kinsey 3, Wallace 1, Kelley 1, Chappell 1. Opponents 15.

DUNKS (67): Wallace 30, Balkman 14, Trice 6, Powell 4, Gonner 4, Tisby 4, Kelley 2. Opponents 61.

WIN OPENING TIP (21): Wallace 17, Tisby 2, Chappell 2. Opponents 13.

TECHNICAL FOULS (9): Balkman 2, Odom 2, Powell 2, Tisby 2, Trice 1. Opponents 2.

DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING GAMES (95): Powell 31, Kinsey 15, Gonner 15, Kelley 12, Tisby 8, Trice 4, Balkman 3, Wallace 3, Day 1, McDowell 1. Opponents 99.
20-POINT GAMES (10): Powell 6, Kelley 2, Kinsey 1, Gonner 1. Opponents 13.

30-POINT GAMES (1): Powell 1. Opponents 0.

LED USC IN SCORING: Powell 23, Kinsey 4, Kelley 3, Gonner 3, Balkman 2, Tisby 1.

DOUBLE-FIGURE REBOUNDING GAMES (11): Powell 7, Balkman 2, Kinsey 1, Wallace 1. Opponents 13.

LED USC IN REBOUNDING: Powell 18, Balkman 6, Wallace 6, Tisby 4, Kinsey 2, Chappell 1.

DOUBLE-FIGURE ASSIST GAMES (0): . Opponents 0.

LED USC IN ASSISTS: Kelley 22, Gonner 5, Powell 4, Balkman 4, Kinsey 3, Tisby 3, Trice 2, Wallace 1.
FOUR-POINT PLAYS (0):. Opponents 1.

DOUBLE-DOUBLES (6): Powell 6, Kinsey 1. Opponents 11.

TRIPLE-DOUBLES (0):. Opponents 0.

GAMECOCK BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICS - SEC

CHARGES TAKEN (12). Powell 5, Balkman 3, Kinsey 3, Gonner 2, Wallace 1, Kelley 1. Opponents 4.
DUNKS (37): Wallace 14, Balkman 9, Powell 7, Trice 4, Gonner 3, Tisby 1. Opponents 32.

WIN OPENING TIP (8): Wallace 4, Tisby 2, Chappell 2. Opponents 7.

TECHNICAL FOULS (6): Tisby 2, Odom 1, Trice 1, Powell 1, Balkman 1. Opponents 2.

DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING GAMES (49): Powell 16, Kinsey 8, Gonner 7, Kelley 7, Tisby 4, Balkman 2, Trice 2, Day 1, McDowell 1. Opponents 56.
20-POINT GAMES (4): Powell 2, Kelley 1, Gonner 1. Opponents 8.

30-POINT GAMES (1): Powell 1. Opponents 0.

LED USC IN SCORING: Powell 11, Kelley 2, Kinsey 2, Balkman 1, Gonner 1, Tisby 1.

DOUBLE-FIGURE REBOUNDING GAMES (6): Powell 3, Wallace 1, Kinsey 1, Balkman 1. Opponents 7.
LED USC IN REBOUNDING: Powell 7, Balkman 5, Wallace 2, Kinsey 2, Tisby 1.

DOUBLE-FIGURE ASSIST GAMES (0): . Opponents 0.

LED USC IN ASSISTS: Kelley 13, Kinsey 3, Balkman 3, Gonner 3, Powell 2, Trice 1.

FOUR-POINT PLAYS (0):. Opponents 1.

DOUBLE-DOUBLES (3): Powell 2, Kinsey 1. Opponents 8.

TRIPLE-DOUBLES (0):. Opponents 0.



Updated Career Statistics

1 * Tre Kelley

Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2003-04 34 3 549 161 58 146 .397 14 53 264 42 61 689 10 36 46 14 39 1 69 48 1 16 172 51
2004-05 33 30 1013 30.7 104 240 433 31 101 307 56 95 .589 9 38 47 14 68 0 118 79 2 31 295 89
TOTAL 67 33 1562 233 162 386 420 45 154 292 98 156 .628 19 74 93 14 107 1 187 127 3 47 467 70
2 * Stephen McDowell
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2004-05 25 0 159 64 15 44 341 6 20 .300 5 9 55 6 3 9 04 14 0 14 10 0 10 41 16
10 * Rocky Trice
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2004-05 33 10 616 187 74 145 510 14 39 359 34 42 810 40 56 96 29 47 0 37 28 4 34 19% 59
14 * Antoine Tisby
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2004-05 29 6 537 185 79 155 510 2 3 667 32 71 451 59 76 135 47 5. 0 15 27 13 10 192 6.6
15 * Carlos Powvell
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2001-02 37 9 580 157 88 192 458 15 60 250 41 61 672 31 70 100 27 63 0 21 32 4 25 232 63
2002-03 28 15 792 283 135 305 443 30 98 306 53 76 697 29 91 120 43 67 1 46 55 8 32 353 126
2003-04 34 31 1028 30.2 165 369 447 20 73 274 66 106 .623 66 146 212 6.2 741 46 57 20 42 416 122
2004-05 33 31 1113 337 212 400 .530 6 32 .18 110 161 683 63 153 216 65 77 0 52 64 16 42 540 164
TOTAL 132 86 3513 26.6 600 1266 474 71 263 270 270 404 .668 189 460 649 49 281 2 165 208 48 141 1541 117
21 * Tarence Kinsey
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2002-03 20 3 175 88 18 50 .360 1 14 0 6 16 375 5 10 15 08 15 0 12 16 0 4 43 22
2003-04 33 25 722 219 98 244 402 21 66 318 56 80 .700 43 64 107 32 52 0 43 49 8 35 273 83
200405 32 29 844 264 99 251 394 36 93 387 52 78 667 15 93 108 34 53 O 50 54 14 43 286 89
TOTAL 85 57 1741 205 215 545 394 58 173 335 114 174 655 63 167 230 27 120 O 105 119 22 82 602 7.1
23 * Dwayne Day
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2004-05 11 0 7% 68 13 35 371 7 23 304 1 4 250 3 6 9 08 12 0 2 1 0 2 34 31
25 * Jon Land
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2002 12 0 21 18 2 10 .200 0 7 .000 2 2 1.000 3 1 4 03 30 1 2 0 0 6 05
2003 Redshirted
2004 6 0 6 1.0 1 3 333 1 3 .333 0 0 .000 1 2 3 05 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 05
200405 6 1 12 20 1 4 250 1 4 250 0 0 .000 1 3 4 07 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 05
TOTAL 24 1 39 16 4 17 235 2 14 143 2 2 1.000 5 6 11 05 30 2 5 0 1 12 05
3L * Josh Gonner
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2003-04 32 30 958 299 126 307 410 53 157 338 74 102 725 18 55 73 23 60 O 68 63 3 44 379 118
2004-05 32 13 713 223 93 217 429 46 121 380 47 77 610 12 43 55 17 5% 0 55 56 4 17 2719 87
TOTAL 64 43 1671 261 219 524 418 99 278 356 121 179 676 30 98 128 20 116 O 123 119 7 61 658 10.3



Updated Career Statistics

33 * Brandon Wallace

Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO BIk Stl Pts Avg
2003-04 34 4 457 134 47 122 .385 10 38 .263 21 36 583 35 78 113 33 49 0 27 12 35 19 125 37
2004-05 33 19 768 233 74 171 433 9 51 .176 30 50 600 63 86 149 45 72 1 31 29 55 33 187 5.7
TOTAL 67 23 1225 183 121 293 .413 19 89 .213 51 86 593 98 164 262 39 121 1 58 41 90 52 312 47
34 * Renaldo Balkman
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO BIk Stl Pts Avg
2003-04 33 8 600 182 91 163 .558 6 24 250 41 79 519 78 73 151 46 73 1 46 61 43 33 229 6.9
2004-05 33 10 615 186 74 160 .463 6 18 .333 24 44 545 63 97 160 4.8 62 1 57 46 21 25 178 54
TOTAL 66 18 1215 184 165 323 511 12 42 286 65 123 528 141 170 311 47 135 2 103 107 64 58 407 6.2
54 * John Chappell
Year GPGS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO BIk Stl Pts Avg
2001-02 18 0 74 4.1 2 8 .250 0 0 .000 4 8 .500 7 7 14 08 8 0 0 9 4 7 8 04
2002-03 13 1 55 4.2 3 9 .333 0 0 .000 3 8 375 12 8 20 15 9 0 1 0 6 0 9 07
2003-04 22 0 153 70 1 18 611 0 0 .000 8 8 1.000 12 18 30 14 23 1 4 10 9 5 30 14
2004-05 23 6 196 85 12 17 706 0 0 .000 4 11 364 17 15 32 14 42 2 5 11 13 4 28 12
TOTAL 76 7 478 6.3 28 52 538 0 0 .000 19 35 543 48 48 96 1.3 82 3 10 30 32 16 75 10



2004-05 TEAM GAME-BY-GAME COMPARISON

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist TOver Block Steal Fouls
WESTERN CAROLINA. . 37/33 50/28 87-61 +26 33-66/20-48 .500/.417 7-21/ 3-14 .333/.214 14-20/18-30 .700/.600 30/38 (8) 17/7 12/25 3/5 19/9 22/18
--/-- —m - R i === - [m=mm= === [=mm =mm- [=mmmm === f=== == [==== m==[m== ==[==  ==[== ==[-= —=[--

28/27 +10 23-51/20-50 .451/.400 2-16/ 7-19 .125/.368 14-20/ 5-7 .700/.714 31/31 - 13/13 10/19 2/4 10/7 9/21

—m - [mmmmm o fmmmm oo fmmmmm —mo [mmm mmmee R i fm=== == Yy iy Ay R o

+14 23-52/19-60 .442/.317 7-19/ 3-23 .368/.130 7-13/ 5-13 .538/.385 52/23 +29 16/5 18/9 3/1 4/13 16/18

——m e f==mmm —--- [====  —-m-- === —--- f==== —mme- f==mmm - f-===  ---- e e ey o

+34 35-59/22-49 .593/.449 8-13/ 3-15 .615/.200 13-24/10-11 .542/.909 30/28 +2 21/18 9/20 5/2 12/6 15/17

—- e i [==mm e it [==== == [==mmm - f=-== - T B A L Y

(1) 23-59/21-57 .390/.368 4-14/ 8-23 .286/.348 12-25/13-21 .480/.619 38/46 (8) 12/10 17/23 4/5 14/7 22/26

= - /=== /=== mmm= [=mmm— mmm /=== mmm-= /=== /=== === e e

+2 27-59/28-51 .458/.549 4-16/ 6-19 .250/.316 14-23/ 8-10 .609/.800 31/31 - 18/14 11/18 3/3 9/8 14/21

== == /=== = [==== === /=== === /=== === /=== = /=== === e A e e

KansSas....ovvviiiiinneeeeeann 33/25 27/39 60-64 (4) 21-54/20-48 .389/.417 6-18/ 4-18 .333/.222 12-18/20-29 .667/.690 33/37 (4) 12/13 16/20 3/5 10/6 22/19
———————————————————————————————— e e e e e i e At Y At e il e b A
East Carolina Univ............ 28/27 29/26 57-53 +4 18-50/18-52 .360/.346 1-14/ 5-16 .071/.313 20-32/12-21 .625/.571 31/45 (14) 8/6 14/22 4/3 13/8 18/24
———————————————————————————————— e B e A e R ool ool Ay Sy Sy A

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE.......... 26/27 31/30 68-65 +3 23-55/25-63 .418/.397 5-16/ 6-15 .313/.400 17-27/ 9-16 .630/.563 44/36 +8 11/7 19/16 8/2 8/10 14/23
———————————————————————————————— B o Al Ay e By A SRy A
Pittsburgh.................... 28/25 40/47 68-72 (4) 27-54/25-50 .500/.500 2-11/ 6-14 .182/.429 12-16/16-27 .750/.593 25/33 (8) 17/17 16/17 6/3 9/5 21/18
ey R fmmm= - === === [=mm =mm- e f==== === [==m= mm=[mm= ==[== ==[== ==[-= -=/-

37/29 76-44 +32 30-60/16-60 .500/.267 5-13/ 3-22 .385/.136 11-19/ 9-17 .579/.529 52/32 +20 13/8 15/11 5/3 4/10 16/18

-------------------------------- e e e B ey e S e B el sty Sy ey A
Kentucky. . e . 34/44 75-79 (4) 30-56/28-57 .536/.491 8-22/ 6-17 .364/.353 7-9 /17-29 .778/.586 30/31 (1) 14/17 17/9 4/3 3/9 22/13
———————————————————————————————— i i i i B e e A L R e
GEORGIA..............coovvunnnn 44/24 30/30 74-54 +20 29-56/18-56 .518/.321 5-11/ 9-20 .455/.450 11-18/ 9-14 .611/.643 39/32 +7 19/11 11/16 10/6 11/6 17/20
———————————————————————————————— T B T A I T e Sy S SR R TV
LUttt ettt 29/39 35/40 64-79 (15) 26-52/30-51 .500/.588 7-15/ 9-19 .467/.474 5-6 /10-13 .833/.769 19/30 (11) 14/18 9/12 3/0 3/6 13/10
———————————————————————————————— B e e e A e T o o T ATy A
TENNESSEE..................... 32/30 34/33 66-63 +3 22-42/24-53 .524/.453 6-17/ 4-17 .353/.235 16-27/11-15 .593/.733 26/31 (5) 14/13 11/9 0/2 3/7 13/24
———————————————————————————————— e e T S B A e T e iy SRy Ay A
Mississippi State............. 31/31 34/42 65-73 (8) 28-56/27-59 .500/.458 4-14/ 6-17 .286/.353 5-8 /13-19 .625/.684 25/40 (15) 15/12 14/14 6/2 5/8 19/13
-------------------------------- ol ool el e A e A R Al
VANDERBILT. .........oouununnnn 30/36 38/27 68-63 +5 24-54/24-59 .444/.407 7-14/12-35 .500/.343 13-20/ 3-6 .650/.500 42/28 +14 10/17 13/9 2/2 2/5 10/18
———————————————————————————————— e el B e Aol el iy A i el Al Ay &
Florida...oeeeeiiiiininnnnnnn. 26/43 46/37 72-80 (8) 30-61/25-51 .492/.490 6-19/ 6-18 .316/.333 6-11/24-29 .545/.828 24/39 (15) 11/13 12/14 3/5 7/5 21/13
———————————————————————————————— == ==[== ===[=== === mme=fmmme— —ooofm e fmeeee oo e fmemee oo [meee —eoo [ meofeee —o[oe o[- —=[-= /-
ARKANSAS. ........ivvvunnnnnnnn 29/21 35/31 64-52 +12 22-47/19-61 .468/.311 2-10/ 6-24 .200/.250 18-26/ 8-16 .692/.500 38/36 +2 10/11 12/10 7/3 5/4 16/22
———————————————————————————————— e A A e e e e et e Al e e

Georgia....................... 37/36 60-53 +7 22-43/15-49 .512/.306 4-12/ 4-22 .333/.182 12-16/19-27 .750/.704 30/31 (1) 7/8 18/18 3/0 7/9 19/19
******************************** e A A e e i et e e e e At e e e A
AUBURN. . . 38/41 71-74 (3) 29-68/25-52 .426/.481 4-16/11-21 .250/.524 9-14/13-19 .643/.684 42/31 +11 13/14 10/13 5/1 6/6 19/18
————————— i e e e At e it el e e e At et

KENTUCKY 48/38 73-61 +12 25-54/18-51 .463/.353 5-15/ 6-23 .333/.261 18-30/19-29 .600/.655 37/35 +2 14/9 16/21 6/8 11/9 21/23
———————————————————————————————— A A e e e e At T e e e AVt
Alabama ..., 25/36 43/51 68-87 (19) 26-61/28-55 .426/.509 9-21/13-27 .429/.481 7-11/18-21 .636/.857 30/36 (6) 9/22 8/17 5/0 5/3 20/14
———————————————————————————————— e A A e e e e e e e e Al e et
44/29 72-80 (8) 31-63/29-61 .492/.475 5-17/10-23 .294/.435 5-12/12-17 .417/.706 33/39 (6) 19/21 13/16 4/1 10/11 20/16

———————————————————————————————— e A A e B el e At e Y At e it A e A
28/39 65-66 (1) 26-56/23-63 .464/.365 7-14/ 8-23 .500/.348 6-17/12-14 .353/.857 37/40 (3) 14/10 12/10 3/6 6/6 15/14

———————————————————————————————— e A A e e Y Attt e R At e e At At At e
34/41 65-75 (10) 29-67/24-58 .433/.414 4-14/ 4-22 .286/.182 3-6 /23-33 .500/.697 41/37 +4 9/12 11/4 4/4 2/7 21/14

———————————————————————————————— e e e e R 2ttt e it e A e i et

37/27 176-70 +6 28-61/27-58 .459/.466 8-26/ 8-20 .308/.400 12-19/ 8-15 .632/.533 28/41 (13) 16/20 9/18 7/3 13/3 15/23

———————————————————————————————— A A e e e e At e At AV
28/27 52-53 (1) 19-51/23-47 .373/.489 2-11/ 4-11 .182/.364 12-15/ 3-7 .800/.429 34/26 +8 7/8 15/14 3/0 6/7 15/18

———————————————————————————————— e e A e e e A Y At e A e e e Al

33/34 69-67 +2 26-55/23-61 .473/.377 7-17/13-27 .412/.481 10-18/ 8-12 .556/.667 37/35 +2 13/10 7/7 6/4 2/4 13/13

———————————————————————————————— == ==/== ===[=== === mmm=fmmm— —moofme mmeofmeeeo mooofeco oo feemee oo mooofecee eeofeee oo o[ eofen o[-

. . 40/42 77-66 +11 28-61/21-51 .459/.412 3-14/ 9-23 .214/.391 18-32/15-22 .563/.682 42/33 +9 13/13 12/18 3/2 10/5 17/26

cofmm mmmfmmm mmm - [emmmm oo fmmmm e === - [mmm mmmee R i f=== - [mm= mm=fmmm —of== =[== e=f-= —=--

43/32 69-66 +3 25-42/22-53 .595/.415 3-10/14-29 .300/.483 16-31/ 8-11 .516/.727 26/34 (8) 18/18 9/11 5/1 4/5 12/23

———————————————————————————————— T B L e L ol Al el e e ey A

34/38 75-67 +8 24-64/27-65 .375/.415 2-10/ 4-15 .200/.267 25-40/ 9-16 .625/.563 44/45 (1) 12/13 13/21 5/6 13/8 16/25

———————————————————————————————— B T iy A AT e Y Y S ey

Saint Joseph's................ 28/28 32/29 60-57 +3 20-54/19-51 .370/.373 5-15/ 9-28 .333/.321 15-21/10-14 .714/.714 37/33 +4 9/12 7/12 2/5 5/3 13/17



2004-05 SOUTH CAROLINA BASKETBALL INDIVIDUAL SUPERLATIVES
---PLAYER HIGHS ---

POINT S . i et ettt e e eeeeeennnn 30 Carlos Powell vs Ole Miss (3-3-05)
23 Tarence Kinsey vs South Carolina State (12-22-04)
FIELD GOALS MADE. .. :eeeuuenenn 11 Carlos Powell vs Ole Miss (3-3-05)
FIELD GOAL ATT. v i v vt eeeennnnn 18 Carlos Powell vs Miami (3-15-05)
18 Carlos Powell at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 5-5 ) Antoine Tisby vs Georgetown (3-24-05)
857 ( 6-7 ) Brandon Wallace vs UNLV (3-22-05)
3 PT FG MADE ..+ v vt vt e e eeeeen 5 Josh Gonner at University of Alabama (02/19/05)
5 Tarence Kinsey vs Kentucky (2-15-05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS ... ... 8 Josh Gonner at University of Alabama (02/19/05)
8 Tarence Kinsey vs Kentucky (2-15-05)
8 Josh Gonner vs Auburn (2-12-05)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 2-2 ) Josh Gonner vs Georgetown (3-24-05)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Tarence Kinsey at LSU (1/12/05)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Josh Gonner vs Georgia (1-8-05)
FREE THROWS MADE........ov... 10 Tre' Kelley vs Arkansas (2-2-05)
9 Carlos Powell vs Maryland (03/29/05)
9 Carlos Powell vs Georgetown (3-24-05)
FREE THROW ATT.....'veueunnnenn 12 Carlos Powell vs Maryland (03/29/05)
12 Tre' Kelley vs Arkansas (2-2-05)
FT PCT (min 3 made) .......... 1.000 ( 4-4 ) Tre' Kelley vs Maryland (03/29/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Rocky Trice vs Kentucky (2-15-05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Carlos Powell at Georgia (02/05/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Carlos Powell at LSU (1/12/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Rocky Trice vs South Florida (12-14-04)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Carlos Powell vs Winthrop (11-24-04)

REBOUNDS. t v vt ettt eeeeeeennn 16 Renaldo Balkman at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)

ASSTISTS e it e et e et e eeee e 9 Tre' Kelley vs UNLV (3-22-05)
8 Tre' Kelley vs Georgia (1-8-05)
STEALS e it et e e et ettt et 6 Brandon Wallace vs Western Carolina (11-21-04)
BLOCKED SHOTS .+ e vveveennnnnnn 5 Brandon Wallace vs Maryland (03/29/05)
5 Brandon Wallace vs Ole Miss (3-3-05)
TURNOVERS .+t it e e e e e e e e 6 Carlos Powell vs South Carolina State (12-22-04)
6 Tre' Kelley vs Clemson (12-4-04)
6 Renaldo Balkman vs Temple (11-27-04)
FOULS . i ittt it ittt iiinaeen 5 4 players
- -—— OPPONENT PLAYER HIGHS ——-
POINT S . ettt et eeeeeeeennnnn 28 Davis, Glen-LSU vs South Carolina (1/12/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE......ououuun.. 12 Davis, Glen-LSU vs South Carolina (1/12/05)
FIELD GOAL ATT .+ vt ieeennnnn 20 Tyndale, Mark-Temple vs South Carolina (11-27-04)
3 PT FG MADE . v vt v e e eeeeennnn 7 Owens, Darrel-Georgetown vs South Carolina (3-24-05)
7 Lofton, Chris-Tennessee vs South Carolina (02/23/05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS......cvvunn. 13 Pat Carroll-Saint Joseph's vs South Carolina (03/31/05)
13 Lofton, Chris-Tennessee vs South Carolina (02/23/05)
3-PT FG PCT (min 3 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) Steele, Ronald vs University of South Carolina (02/19/05)
FREE THROWS MADE.......uuu... 10 KRAUSER, Carl-Pittsburgh vs South Carolina (12/29/04)
FREE THROW ATT....'e'eeeennnn. 13 KRAUSER, Carl-Pittsburgh vs South Carolina (12/29/04)
FT PCT (min 3 made) .......... 1.000 ( 9-9 ) McFarland, Chris vs South Carolina (12-1-04)
REBOUNDS. . vttt tiitiieineenen 14 David Lee-Florida vs South Carolina (2-27-05)
14 Davis, Glen-LSU vs South Carolina (1/12/05)
ASSIST S e ittt ettt ettt e 9 Steele, Ronald-Alabama vs University of South Carolina (02/19/05)
9 Watson, C.J.-Tennessee vs South Carolina (02/23/05)
9 Swift, Brian-South Florida vs South Carolina (12-14-04)
ST EALS . e ettt et eeeeeeean 9 Collins, Mardy-Temple vs South Carolina (11-27-04)
BLOCKED SHOTS.....iivuieeennn. 4 4 players
TURNOVERS . « ¢t ittt et e e et e 7 Robinson, Shawan-Clemson vs South Carolina (12-4-04)
FOULS . ¢ i ittt ittt ettt i iiieeen 5 14 players



South Carolina High/Low Analysis

South Carolina - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS .ttt ettt it ieeeneenen 91 vs Appalachian State (12-1-04)
87 vs Western Carolina (11-21-04)
77 vs UNLV (3-22-05)
76 vs Ole Miss (3-3-05)
76 vs Wofford (12-31-04)
FIELD GOALS MADE. ....ev.vn... 35 vs Appalachian State (12-1-04)
33 vs Western Carolina (11-21-04)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 68 vs Auburn (2-12-05)
67 at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .595 (25-42) vs Georgetown (3-24-05)
.593 (35-59) vs Appalachian State (12-1-04)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 9 at University of Alabama (02/19/05)
8 vs Ole Miss (3-3-05)
8 at Kentucky (01/05/05)
8 vs Appalachian State (12-1-04)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 26 vs Ole Miss (3-3-05)
22 at Kentucky (01/05/05)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .615 ( 8-13) vs Appalachian State (12-1-04)
.500 ( 7-14) vs Florida (2-27-05)
.500 ( 7-14) vs Vanderbilt (01/26/05)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 25 vs Maryland (03/29/05)
20 vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 40 vs Maryland (03/29/05)
32 vs UNLV (3-22-05)
32 vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .833 ( 5-6 ) at LSU (1/12/05)
.800 (12-15) vs UM (03/10/05)
REBOUNDS. ...ttt iiiennnn 52 vs Wofford (12-31-04)
52 vs Temple (11-27-04)
ASSISTS .ttt it ieii e 21 vs Appalachian State (12-1-04)
19 at Tennessee (02/23/05)
19 vs Georgia (1-8-05)
STEALS . v o et e et e ettt eeeennn 19 vs Western Carolina (11-21-04)
14 vs Clemson (12-4-04)
BLOCKED SHOTS...vvteeeennn. 10 vs Georgia (1-8-05)
8 vs South Carolina State (12-22-04)
TURNOVERS . . e vt e i e i e e e eene 19 vs South Carolina State (12-22-04)
18 at Georgia (02/05/05)
18 vs Temple (11-27-04)
FOULS . ettt et e eeeeeeeeeenn 22 at Kentucky (01/05/05)
22 at Kansas (12/18/04)
22 vs Clemson (12-4-04)
22 vs Western Carolina (11-21-04)

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS e ettt e ettt e e e eeeeeen 87 at University of Alabama (02/19/05)

80 at Tennessee (02/23/05)

80 at Florida (01/29/05)

79 at LSU (1/12/05)

79 at Kentucky (01/05/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE........... 30 at LSU (1/12/05)

29 at Tennessee (02/23/05)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 65 vs Maryland (03/29/05)

63 vs Florida (2-27-05)

63 vs South Carolina State (12-22-04)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .588 (30-51) at LSU (1/12/05)

.549 (28-51) vs South Florida (12-14-04)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 14 vs Georgetown (3-24-05)

13 vs Miami (3-15-05)

13 at University of Alabama (02/19/05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 35 vs Vanderbilt (01/26/05)

29 vs Georgetown (3-24-05)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .524 (11-21) wvs Auburn (2-12-05)

.483 (14-29) vs Georgetown (3-24-05)

FREE THROWS MADE........... 24 at Florida (01/29/05)

23 at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 33 at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)

30 vs Western Carolina (11-21-04)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .909 (10-11) vs Appalachian State (12-1-04)



.857 (18-21) at University of Alabama (02/19/05)
.857 (12-14) wvs Florida (2-27-05)

REBOUNDS ... .vviiiiieeeennnn 46 vs Clemson (12-4-04)
45 vs Maryland (03/29/05)
45 vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
ASSTISTS e ettt et et e e 22 at University of Alabama (02/19/05)
21 at Tennessee (02/23/05)
STEALS . ¢ i ittt i e i i e eees 13 vs Temple (11-27-04)
11 at Tennessee (02/23/05)
BLOCKED SHOTS....evveenenn. 8 vs Kentucky (2-15-05)
6 vs Maryland (03/29/05)
6 vs Florida (2-27-05)
6 vs Georgia (1-8-05)
TURNOVERS . ..o v v iiiii e vin e 25 vs Western Carolina (11-21-04)
23 vs Clemson (12-4-04)
FOULS. it ittt i i i et e eeennn 26 vs UNLV (3-22-05)
26 vs Clemson (12-4-04)

South Carolina - GAME LOWS

POINTS. .t i ittt iiiieeen 52 vs UM (03/10/05)
57 vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
60 vs Temple (11-27-04)
60 at Kansas (12/18/04)
60 at Georgia (02/05/05)
60 vs Saint Joseph's (03/31/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE......ov... 18 vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
19 vs UM (03/10/05)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 42 vs Tennessee (1-15-05)
42 vs Georgetown (3-24-05)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .360 (18-50) vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
.370 (20-54) vs Saint Joseph's (03/31/05)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 1 vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
2 vs Winthrop (11-24-04)
2 at Pittsburgh (12/29/04)
2 vs Arkansas (2-2-05)
2 vs UM (03/10/05)
2 vs Maryland (03/29/05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 10 vs Arkansas (2-2-05)
10 vs Georgetown (3-24-05)
10 vs Maryland (03/29/05)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .071 ( 1-14) vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
125 ( 2-16) vs Winthrop (11-24-04)
FREE THROWS MADE........... 3 at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)
5 at LSU (1/12/05)
5 at Mississippi State (01-22-05)
5 at Tennessee (02/23/05)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 6 at LSU (1/12/05)

6 at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .353 ( 6-17) vs Florida (2-27-05)
417 ( 5-12) at Tennessee (02/23/05)
REBOUNDS. ...ttt 19 at LSU (1/12/05)
24 at Florida (01/29/05)
ASSTISTS e et ettt et eeeeeennn 7 at Georgia (02/05/05)
7 vs UM (03/10/05)
STEALS . it ettt eee e e eeennnn 2 vs Vanderbilt (01/26/05)
2 at Vanderbilt (3/2/05)
2 vs Miami (3-15-05)
BLOCKED SHOTS....cvvevuenn. 0 vs Tennessee (1-15-05)
2 vs Winthrop (11-24-04)
2 vs Vanderbilt (01/26/05)
2 vs Saint Joseph's (03/31/05)
TURNOVERS . . vt vttt et e i eeeens 7 vs Miami (3-15-05)
7 vs Saint Joseph's (03/31/05)
FOULS . it i ettt e e et et eeeenn 9 vs Winthrop (11-24-04)
10 vs Vanderbilt (01/26/05)
Opponent - GAME LOWS
POINTS. .t i ittt iiiiieee 44 vs Wofford (12-31-04)
46 vs Temple (11-27-04)
52 vs Winthrop (11-24-04)
52 vs Arkansas (2-2-05)

53 vs East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)



FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.......ciiiiiiinn..

ASSISTS. ittt iiii i iiian

STEALS. . vttt i i it iii e

N OO OO WWWwWo

e
wWwwwo

(16-60)
(15-49)

Georgia (02/05/05)
UM (03/10/05)
Georgia (02/05/05)
Wofford (12-31-04)
UM (03/10/05)
Western Carolina
Kansas (12/18/04)
Wofford (12-31-04)

Georgia (02/05/05)

Western Carolina (11-21-04)
Temple (11-27-04)
Appalachian State
Wofford (12-31-04)
UM (03/10/05)
Western Carolina (11-21-04)
Pittsburgh (12/29/04)

Temple (11-27-04)

Wofford (12-31-04)

Vanderbilt (01/26/05)

UM (03/10/05)

Vanderbilt (01/26/05)

Winthrop (11-24-04)

UM (03/10/05)

Temple (11-27-04)

UM (03/10/05)

Temple (11-27-04)

UM (03/10/05)

Temple (11-27-04)

East Carolina Univ (12/20/04)
University of Alabama (02/19/05)
Ole Miss (3-3-05)

Saint Joseph's (03/31/05)

LSU (1/12/05)

Georgia (02/05/05)
University of Alabama
UM (03/10/05)
Vanderbilt (3/2/05)
University of Alabama
Miami (3-15-05)

LSU (1/12/05)
Kentucky (01/05/05)
Mississippi State (01-22-05)
Florida (01/29/05)

Miami (3-15-05)

(11-21-04)

(12-1-04)

(02/19/05)

(02/19/05)



Opponent

WESTERN CAROLINA
WINTHROP

TEMPLE

APPALACHIAN STATE
CLEMSON

SOUTH FLORIDA

at Kansas

vs East Carolina Univ
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at Pittsburgh
WOFFORD

at Kentucky

GEORGIA

at LSU

TENNESSEE

at Mississippi State
VANDERBILT

at Florida

ARKANSAS

at Georgia

AUBURN

KENTUCKY

at University of Alaba
at Tennessee

FLORIDA

at Vanderbilt

OLE MISS

vs UM

MIAMI

UNLV

GEORGETOWN

vs Maryland

vs Saint Joseph's

Totals.................

Games played: 33
Points/game: 8.9
FG Pct: 43.3
3FG Pct: 30.7
FT Pct: 58.9

11-21-04
11-24-04
11-27-04
12-1-04
12-4-04
12-14-04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12-22-04
12/29/04
12-31-04
01/05/05
1-8-05
1/12/05
1-15-05
01-22-05
01/26/05
01/29/05
2-2-05
02/05/05
2-12-05
2-15-05
02/19/05
02/23/05
2-27-05
3/2/05
3-3-05
03/10/05
3-15-05
3-22-05
3-24-05
03/29/05
03/31/05

I I T T S S A S S A

* ok ok

South Carolina Individual Game-by-Game

#01 Tre' Kelley
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS-—-|
FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
4-10 400 0-3 000
4-9 444 0-2 000
3-8 375 3-6 500
3-5 600 1-1 1.000
9-13 692 3-5 600
6-13 462 1-4 250
3-10 300 2-4 500
0-4 000 0-3 000
4-11 364 1-6 167
2-6 333 0-1 000
3-5 600 0-1 000
7-16 438 3-7 429
4-8 500 1-3 333
4-7 571 2-4 500
0-5 000 0-5 000
9-14 643 2-4 500
2-4 500 0-0 000
2-17 286 0-3 000
0-4 000 0-3 000
3-4 750 1-1 1.000
4-8 500 0-1 000
1-4 250 0-2 000
1-5 200 1-4 250
0-0 000 0-0 000
7-11 636 3-5 600
0-3 000 0-1 000
4-6 667 2-3 667
3-6 500 1-2 500
2-6 333 1-4 250
1-6 167 0-2 000
5-8 625 1-3 333
1-6 167 1-4 250
3-8 375 1-4 250
104-240 433 31-101 .307

Rebounds/game: 1.4
Assists/game: 3.6
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| -—---REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg
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Turnovers/game: 2.4

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5
Steals/game: 0.9
Blocks/game: 0.1
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#02 Stephen McDowell

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
WESTERN CAROLINA 11-21-04 15 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
WINTHROP 11-24-04 9 1-3 333 0-2 000 2-3 .667 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
TEMPLE 11-27-04 8 1-4 250 1-1 1.000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 2.3
APPALACHIAN STATE 12-1-04 14 1-4 250 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2.3
CLEMSON 12-4-04 5 1-2 500 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.2
SOUTH FLORIDA 12-14-04 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
vs East Carolina Univ 12/20/04 3 0-1 000 0-1 000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.4 1 0 0 2 0 1 2 1.9
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 12-22-04 11 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 1.6
WOFFORD 12-31-04 8 0-1 000 0-1 000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 0.8 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1.6
GEORGIA 1-8-05 6 2-2 1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1.8
TENNESSEE 1-15-05 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.6
at Florida 01/29/05 4 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
ARKANSAS 2-2-05 6 1-3 333 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1.6
at Georgia 02/05/05 11 3-5 600 1-3 333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 1 7 2.0
AUBURN 2-12-05 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9
KENTUCKY 2-15-05 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.8
at University of Alaba 02/19/05 3 0-1 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
at Tennessee 02/23/05 20 4-11 .364 2-6 333 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.4 2 0 4 1 0 3 10 2.1
FLORIDA 2-27-05 8 1-2 500 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2.2
at Vanderbilt 3/2/05 6 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.1
OLE MISS 3-3-05 3 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0
vs UM 03/10/05 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.9
MIAMI 3-15-05 3 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
UNLV 3-22-05 4 0-1 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 30 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
vs Maryland 03/29/05 1 0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.6
Totals..........covviiiinnnnnnn 0 159 15-44 .341 6-20 .300 5-9 .556 6 3 9 0.4 14 0 14 10 0 10 41 1.6
Games played: 25 Rebounds/game: 0.4
Points/game: 1.6 Assists/game: 0.6
FG Pct: 34.1 Turnovers/game: 0.4
3FG Pct: 30.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.4

FT Pct: 55.6 Steals/game: 0.4



| ---TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA

Pct 3FG-FGA

|---3-

#10 Rocky Trice

PTS---|

Pct FT-FTA

| -—--REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg

WESTERN CAROLINA
WINTHROP

TEMPLE

APPALACHIAN STATE
CLEMSON

SOUTH FLORIDA

at Kansas

vs East Carolina Univ
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at Pittsburgh
WOFFORD

at Kentucky

GEORGIA

at LSU

TENNESSEE

at Mississippi State
VANDERBILT

at Florida

ARKANSAS

at Georgia

AUBURN

KENTUCKY

at University of Alaba
at Tennessee

FLORIDA

at Vanderbilt

OLE MISS

vs UM

MIAMI

UNLV

GEORGETOWN

vs Maryland

vs Saint Joseph's

Totals.................

Games played: 33
Points/game: 5.9
FG Pct: 51.0

3FG Pct: 35.9

FT Pct: 81.0

11-21-04
11-24-04
11-27-04
12-1-04
12-4-04
12-14-04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12-22-04
12/29/04
12-31-04
01/05/05
1-8-05
1/12/05
1-15-05
01-22-05
01/26/05
01/29/05
2-2-05
02/05/05
2-12-05
2-15-05
02/19/05
02/23/05
2-27-05
3/2/05
3-3-05
03/10/05
3-15-05
3-22-05
3-24-05
03/29/05
03/31/05

* Ok % ok b ok %

NP D_SWERERPRBSENBENRERPOBSBNNEPOWNWWNWWOONWONLEK
I
NOOBOWUWoOWUOUNBEREUOOOWWNOU WU S U JdsO0O0oo0u O U

74-145

HOOORHHNRFPOOOOHRPFPOROOOOOROOHOORR OOO
I
HFONNREPHOAOBRPRPPRPONNREFRPORHORFROORORNOOWR ORFN

14-39

Rebounds/game: 2.9
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Turnovers/game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3

Steals/game: 1.0
Blocks/game: 0.1

WHRRPRPRPNMNWRFONRPFWR MR WOORNBMOWRNREREOROR R

>
~

[eNeNeNeNeoNoNoNcNe e oo oo e o Ne e Ro R No e Ne N No RN Ne Ne Ne Neo NN}

o

FWRORPROFRKEPRPEPNPEPHEFNWRPRFROOONNNOR WNORREOORN

w
~

OB PFPOOHHKEFPRPORPHOOORRPOONHFHONORNORNRERE ON

N
(-]

OO0 O0OO0O000DO0O0O0O0O0O0DO0DODO0OO0OO0OOHFH OO OOOORr OO0

>

FNONOOHKEFNNOONNRPHROOOKRNREFRPOWNOOOWR HN

w
>

[

= =

[
DWONWOWDOWWOUOENOHONXNODWIBOWWOBO IO U

[y
o
o

(8]

[CRCIE NG I, NG, C, I G, B NG, B, INE, B G2 INC, B, BN G, BTSN, € @, S BTN S ) BTSN OV R S S GV R S 6]

OW T OWW-TWW-TOJIJUNOWMOWNWRE OOBJWhNOO U O

o



WINTHROP

TEMPLE

APPALACHIAN STATE
CLEMSON

SOUTH FLORIDA

at Kansas

vs East Carolina Univ
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at Pittsburgh
WOFFORD

at Kentucky

GEORGIA

at LSU

TENNESSEE

at Mississippi State
VANDERBILT

at Georgia

KENTUCKY

at University of Alaba
at Tennessee

FLORIDA

at Vanderbilt

OLE MISS

vs UM

MIAMI

UNLV

GEORGETOWN

vs Maryland

vs Saint Joseph's

Totals.................

Games played: 29
Points/game: 6.6
FG Pct: 51.0
3FG Pct: 66.7
FT Pct: 45.1

11-24-04
11-27-04
12-1-04
12-4-04
12-14-04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12-22-04
12/29/04
12-31-04
01/05/05
1-8-05
1/12/05
1-15-05
01-22-05
01/26/05
02/05/05
2-15-05
02/19/05
02/23/05
2-27-05
3/2/05
3-3-05
03/10/05
3-15-05
3-22-05
3-24-05
03/29/05
03/31/05

GS Min

#14 Antoine Tisby

| ---TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA
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Pct 3FG-FGA
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Pct FT-FTA
000 1-2 .500
000 1-4 .250
000 7-10 .700
000 3-6 .500
000 0-0 .000
000 1-2 .500
000 1-3 .333
000 0-2 .000
000 3-4 .750
000 2-6 .333
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-2 .000
000 1-2 .500
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 1-2 .500
000 2-3 .667
000 0-0 .000
.000 0-2 .000

1.000 0-2 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 2-4 .500

1.000 0-2 .000
000 1-1 1.000
000 1-4 .250
000 2-4 .500
000 3-4 .750
.667 32-71 .451

Rebounds/game: 4.7
Assists/game: 0.5
Turnovers/game: 0.9

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.4

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
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#15 Carlos Powell

| -~—-TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA

Pct 3FG-FGA

| ---3-PTS---|
Pct

| ----REBOUNDS---~ |

Pct Off Def

Tot

Avg

WESTERN CAROLINA
WINTHROP

TEMPLE

APPALACHIAN STATE
CLEMSON

SOUTH FLORIDA

at Kansas

vs East Carolina Univ
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at Pittsburgh
WOFFORD

at Kentucky

GEORGIA

at LSU

TENNESSEE

at Mississippi State
VANDERBILT

at Florida

ARKANSAS

at Georgia

AUBURN

KENTUCKY

at University of Alaba
at Tennessee

FLORIDA

at Vanderbilt

OLE MISS

vs UM

MIAMI

UNLV

GEORGETOWN

vs Maryland

vs Saint Joseph's

Totals.................

Games played: 33
Points/game: 16.4
FG Pct: 53.0
3FG Pct: 18.8
FT Pct: 68.3

11-21-04
11-24-04
11-27-04
12-1-04
12-4-04
12-14-04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12-22-04
12/29/04
12-31-04
01/05/05
1-8-05
1/12/05
1-15-05
01-22-05
01/26/05
01/29/05
2-2-05
02/05/05
2-12-05
2-15-05
02/19/05
02/23/05
2-27-05

03/10/05
3-15-05
3-22-05
3-24-05
03/29/05
03/31/05

R T T T e S S S A S S A ST

4-13
9-16
6-10
6-11
5-12
4-12
6-12
6-13
7-11
9-18
11-14
9-17
8-18
5-12
6-10
4-15
6-16

212-400

0-2 000 2-3
0-2 000 4-4
1-2 500 3-4
0-1 000 1-2
0-0 000 2-3
0-1 000 5-10
0-1 000 3-4
0-0 000 4-6
0-0 000 2-2
0-0 000 1-1
0-0 000 2-2
2-3 667 1-1
1-2 500 2-2
0-1 000 4-4
0-1 000 4-10
0-0 000 2-3
1-2 500 0-0
0-1 000 0-1
0-0 000 2-5
0-1 000 4-4
0-2 000 4-6
0-1 000 6-11
0-0 000 5-6
0-0 000 3-7
1-2 500 3-4
0-1 000 1-2
0-1 000 8-11
0-1 000 3-3
0-1 000 2-4
0-1 000 5-7
0-0 000 9-10
0-1 000 9-12
0-1 .000 4-7
6-32 .188 110-161

Rebounds/game: 6.5
Assists/game: 1.6
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63 153

Turnovers/game: 1.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 1.3
Blocks/game: 0.5
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WESTERN CAROLINA
WINTHROP

TEMPLE

APPALACHIAN STATE
CLEMSON

SOUTH FLORIDA

at Kansas

vs East Carolina Univ
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at Pittsburgh
WOFFORD

at Kentucky

GEORGIA

at LSU

TENNESSEE

at Mississippi State
VANDERBILT

at Florida

ARKANSAS

at Georgia

AUBURN

KENTUCKY

at University of Alaba
at Tennessee

FLORIDA

OLE MISS

vs UM

MIAMI

UNLV

GEORGETOWN

vs Maryland

vs Saint Joseph's

Totals.................

Games played: 32
Points/game: 8.9
FG Pct: 39.4

3FG Pct: 38.7

FT Pct: 66.7

11-21-04
11-24-04
11-27-04
12-1-04
12-4-04
12-14-04
12/18/04
12/20/04
12-22-04
12/29/04
12-31-04
01/05/05
1-8-05
1/12/05
1-15-05
01-22-05
01/26/05
01/29/05
2-2-05
02/05/05
2-12-05
2-15-05
02/19/05
02/23/05
2-27-05
3-3-05
03/10/05
3-15-05
3-22-05
3-24-05
03/29/05
03/31/05

I T T T S S S S

* ook ko

#21 Tarence Kinsey

| -~—-TOTAL--- |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

FG-FGA
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99-251

|---3-PTS---|

1-2 500
2-4 500
2-4 500
2-3 667
0-2 000
0-3 000
1-3 333
0-3 000
4-7 571
0-1 000
1-2 500
0-2 000
0-0 .000
2-2 1.000
1-2 500
2-4 500
1-3 333
2-6 333
0-3 000
0-2 000
0-1 000
5-8 625
1-3 333
0-1 000
1-2 500
2-5 400
0-1 000
3-5 600
2-5 400
0-1 000
0-1 000
1-2 500

36-93 .387

Rebounds/game: 3.4
Assists/game: 1.6
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Pct Off Def
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Turnovers/game: 1.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 1.3
Blocks/game: 0.4
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WESTERN CAROLINA
APPALACHIAN STATE
WOFFORD

GEORGIA

at Florida
ARKANSAS

at Georgia
KENTUCKY

at University of Alaba
at Tennessee

at Vanderbilt

Totals.................

Games played: 11
Points/game: 3.1
FG Pct: 37.1
3FG Pct: 30.4
FT Pct: 25.0

11-21-04
12-1-04
12-31-04
1-8-05
01/29/05
2-2-05
02/05/05
2-15-05
02/19/05
02/23/05
3/2/05

#23 Dwyane Day

GS Min
4

4

9

12

12

1

4

6

12

3

8

0 75

| ---TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA
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13-35

|---3-PTS---|

1-2 500 0-2 000
1-2 500 0-0 000
0-2 000 0-0 000
0-2 000 1-2 500
4-7 571 0-0 000
0-0 000 0-0 000
0-1 000 0-0 000
0-1 000 0-0 000
1-4 250 0-0 000
0-1 000 0-0 000
0-1 000 0-0 000

7-23 .304 1-4 .250

Rebounds/game: 0.8
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.1

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.2

| ----REBOUNDS---~ |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg
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PF FO
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#25 Jon Land

| ----REBOUNDS---~ |

Pct Off Def Tot Avg

WESTERN CAROLINA
APPALACHIAN STATE
WOFFORD
GEORGIA
ARKANSAS
OLE MISS

Totals..............

Games played: 6
Points/game: 0.5
FG Pct: 25.0
3FG Pct: 25.0

11-21-04
12-1-04
12-31-04
1-8-05
2-2-05
3-3-05

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 000
0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 000
0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 000
0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000
0-0 000 0-0 000 0-0 000
0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 000
1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000

Rebounds/game: 0.7
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.5

Assist/turnover ratio:

PF FO
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TO Blk Stl
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 0 0



#31 Josh Gonner

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
WESTERN CAROLINA 11-21-04 ~* 16 6-9 667 2-3 667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 4 0 0 2 0 1 14 14.0
WINTHROP 11-24-04 ~* 30 1-6 167 0-3 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 8.0
TEMPLE 11-27-04 ~* 20 0-6 000 0-5 000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.7 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 5.3
APPALACHIAN STATE 12-1-04 * 18 4-6 667 1-2 500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 5 1 0 0 9 6.3
CLEMSON 12-4-04 * 9 1-3 .333 0-1 000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.2 4 0 0 1 0 1 2 5.4
SOUTH FLORIDA 12-14-04 ~* 33 4-11 .364 1-5 200 3-4 .750 1 0 1 1.2 2 0 5 2 0 0 12 6.5
at Kansas 12/18/04 = 30 3-7 429 2-4 500 4-5 .800 0 0 0 1.0 4 0 4 5 1 3 12 7.3
vs East Carolina Univ 12/20/04 * 24 0-7 .000 0-4 000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 6.4
at Pittsburgh 12/29/04 26 5-10 .500 2-6 333 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 1.4 1 0 1 1 0 0 15 7.3
WOFFORD 12-31-04 24 7-10 .700 3-5 600 3-3 1.000 2 1 3 1.6 1 0 3 2 0 1 20 8.6
at Kentucky 01/05/05 27 4-8 500 3-7 429 2-3 .667 0 3 3 1.7 2 0 3 4 0 1 13 9.0
GEORGIA 1-8-05 20 4-6 .667 2-2 1.000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 1.8 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 9.1
at LSU 1/12/05 25 3-11 .273 1-4 250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 8.9
TENNESSEE 1-15-05 30 4-8 500 4-7 571 4-6 .667 0 3 3 1.7 0 0 3 3 0 0 16 9.4
at Mississippi State 01-22-05 ~* 25 0-3 000 0-3 000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 8.8
VANDERBILT 01/26/05 24 3-8 375 2-5 400 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.8 2 0 3 4 0 0 9 8.8
at Florida 01/29/05 9 1-2 .500 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 8.4
ARKANSAS 2-2-05 3 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8.1
at Georgia 02/05/05 20 2-5 .400 1-2 500 4-6 .667 1 1 2 1.6 0 0 1 2 0 0 9 8.1
AUBURN 2-12-05 32 8-14 .571 4-8 500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.6 2 0 0 2 0 0 22 8.8
KENTUCKY 2-15-05 20 1-3 333 0-1 000 3-6 .500 0 3 3 1.7 1 0 3 3 0 2 5 8.6
at University of Alaba 02/19/05 23 5-9 556 5-8 625 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 3 0 1 2 0 0 15 8.9
at Tennessee 02/23/05 31 5-11 455 3-5 600 2-4 .500 0 0 0 1.6 4 0 4 3 0 1 15 9.2
FLORIDA 2-27-05 * 22 3-5 600 0-1 000 2-6 .333 1 1 2 1.6 2 0 0 2 0 2 8 9.1
at Vanderbilt 3/2/05 * 34 4-9 444 1-4 250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.6 2 0 1 2 0 1 9 9.1
OLE MISS 3-3-05 * 28 2-8 250 2-17 286 0-2 .000 1 3 4 1.7 4 0 4 1 0 2 6 9.0
vs UM 03/10/05 * 18 0-5 000 0-3 000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.7 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 8.7
MIAMI 3-15-05 19 3-6 500 1-4 250 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.7 2 0 1 1 0 0 10 8.7
UNLV 3-22-05 12 2-4 500 1-2 500 6-9 .667 1 0 1 1.7 1 0 1 1 0 0 11 8.8
GEORGETOWN 3-24-05 23 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 1.6 1 0 1 1 1 0 6 8.7
vs Maryland 03/29/05 20 3-7 429 1-3 333 5-9 .556 0 3 3 1.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 12 8.8
vs Saint Joseph's 03/31/05 18 2-7 286 2-5 400 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 8.7
Totals...............ooviiinn. 13 713 93-217 .429 46-121 .380 47-77 .610 12 43 55 1.7 56 0 55 56 4 17 279 8.7
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 1.7
Points/game: 8.7 Assists/game: 1.7
FG Pct: 42.9 Turnovers/game: 1.8
3FG Pct: 38.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
FT Pct: 61.0 Steals/game: 0.5

Blocks/game: 0.1



#33 Brandon Wallace

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
WESTERN CAROLINA 11-21-04 = 26 4-9 444 2-5 400 3-4 750 3 0 3 3.0 4 0 2 1 1 6 13 13.0
WINTHROP 11-24-04 = 30 2-7 286 0-2 000 0-0 000 3 4 7 5.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 8.5
TEMPLE 11-27-04 ~* 26 2-3 667 0-1 000 0-0 000 3 3 6 5.3 2 0 0 2 1 0 4 7.0
APPALACHIAN STATE 12-1-04 * 22 3-4 750 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 1 4 5 5.3 3 0 2 1 2 0 7 7.0
CLEMSON 12-4-04 * 35 3-8 375 0-3 000 2-4 500 1 1 2 4.6 3 0 2 1 2 2 8 7.2
SOUTH FLORIDA 12-14-04 ~* 23 2-4 500 0-0 000 0-2 000 3 2 5 4.7 1 0 0 1 1 2 4 6.7
at Kansas 12/18/04 * 17 1-5 200 1-4 250 2-4 500 0 4 4 4.6 3 0 3 0 0 1 5 6.4
vs East Carolina Univ 12/20/04 * 23 3-6 500 0-1 000 3-6 500 3 2 5 4.6 3 0 0 0 4 1 9 6.8
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 12-22-04 = 37 3-7 429 0-2 000 1-2 500 3 7 10 5.2 3 0 2 3 3 0 7 6.8
at Pittsburgh 12/29/04 ~* 33 4-9 444 0-2 000 0-0 000 1 2 3 5.0 3 0 0 1 3 2 8 6.9
WOFFORD 12-31-04 ~* 21 1-5 200 0-0 000 0-0 000 3 6 9 5.4 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 6.5
at Kentucky 01/05/05 * 15 3-6 500 0-2 000 0-0 000 3 0 3 5.2 2 0 0 3 2 0 6 6.4
GEORGIA 1-8-05 23 3-5 600 1-2 500 1-2 500 1 0 1 4.8 0 0 1 0 3 3 8 6.5
at LSU 1/12/05 15 2-4 500 1-2 500 0-0 000 2 1 3 4.7 2 0 1 0 2 1 5 6.4
TENNESSEE 1-15-05 27 3-6 500 1-2 500 0-0 000 3 2 5 4.7 3 0 2 0 0 1 7 6.5
at Mississippi State 01-22-05 ~* 15 2-4 500 0-1 000 0-0 000 1 0 1 4.5 5 1 1 2 1 1 4 6.3
VANDERBILT 01/26/05 * 20 2-3 667 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0 1 1 4.3 2 0 3 0 1 1 5 6.2
at Florida 01/29/05 ~* 20 0-2 000 0-1 000 0-0 000 0 0 0 4.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.9
ARKANSAS 2-2-05 24 2-4 500 0-1 000 3-5 600 1 3 4 4.1 4 0 2 0 4 1 7 5.9
at Georgia 02/05/05 28 1-3 .333 0-1 000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 4.3 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 5.9
AUBURN 2-12-05 * 27 3-10 .300 0-2 000 2-3 667 6 4 10 4.5 2 0 1 0 2 1 8 6.0
KENTUCKY 2-15-05 16 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 4.5 4 0 0 0 1 1 8 6.0
at University of Alaba 02/19/05 17 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 1 3 4 4.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 6.0
at Tennessee 02/23/05 18 1-3 333 0-2 000 0-0 000 2 3 5 4.5 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 5.8
FLORIDA 2-27-05 14 0-1 000 0-1 000 0-0 000 0 0 0 4.4 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 5.6
at Vanderbilt 3/2/05 16 1-4 250 0-2 000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 4.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 5.5
OLE MISS 3-3-05 27 1-4 250 0-1 000 0-0 000 0 2 2 4.1 1 0 1 1 5 2 2 5.4
vs UM 03/10/05 22 1-5 200 0-2 000 0-0 000 2 5 7 4.2 2 0 1 0 2 0 2 5.3
MIAMI 3-15-05 * 31 3-5 600 0-1 000 4-5 800 0 7 7 4.3 1 0 0 0 4 1 10 5.4
UNLV 3-22-05 * 23 6-7 857 0-1 000 1-3 333 3 3 6 4.4 2 0 2 1 0 1 13 5.7
GEORGETOWN 3-24-05 * 19 1-4 250 0-1 000 0-1 000 1 3 4 4.4 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 5.6
vs Maryland 03/29/05 27 3-7 .429 0-1 000 0-1 .000 3 2 5 4.4 3 0 2 1 5 2 6 5.6
vs Saint Joseph's 03/31/05 31 3-10 .300 0-2 000 2-2 1.000 5 4 9 4.5 1 0 0 1 1 0 8 5.7
Totals........coiiiiiiiinnnnn. 19 768 74-171 .433 9-51 .176 30-50 .600 63 86 149 4.5 72 1 31 29 55 33 187 5.7
Games played: 33 Rebounds/game: 4.5
Points/game: 5.7 Assists/game: 0.9
FG Pct: 43.3 Turnovers/game: 0.9
3FG Pct: 17.6 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
FT Pct: 60.0 Steals/game: 1.0

Blocks/game: 1.7



#34 Renaldo Balkman

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS-—-| | -—---REBOUNDS--—- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
WESTERN CAROLINA 11-21-04 15 2-7 286  0-0 000 3-3 1.000 5 0 5 5.0 3 0 1 1 0 1 7 7.0
WINTHROP 11-24-04 12 0-1 000  0-0 000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 40 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 4.5
TEMPLE 11-27-04 23 5-8 625  0-0 000  0-0 000 3 5 8 5.3 1. 0 2 6 1 0 10 6.3
APPALACHIAN STATE 12-1-04 15 2-2 1.000 1-1  1.000 0-0 000 0 3 3 4.8 2 0 1 1 2 2 5 6.0
CLEMSON 12-4-04 26 3-8 375 0-0 000  3-5 600 5 5 10 5.8 1 0 2 3 0 4 9 6.6
SOUTH FLORIDA 12-14-04 22 7-11 636 2-3 667 1-2 500 3 2 5. 5.7 3 0 3 1 1 1 17 8.3
at Kansas 12/18/04 17 2-5 400  0-1 000  0-1 000 2 3 5 5.6 3 0 2 1 0 0 4 7.7
vs East Carolina Univ 12/20/04 18 1-1  1.000 0-0 000 2-3 667 1 1 2 5.1 3 0 1 2 0 3 4 7.3
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE  12-22-04 17 0-2 000  0-0 000 1-3 333 2 1 3 4.9 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 6.6
at Pittsburgh 12/29/04 18 3-7 429 0-1 000 1-2 500 2 1 3 4.7 2 0 3 4 1 0 7 6.6
WOFFORD 12-31-04 11 1-2 500 0-0 000  0-0 000 0 1 1 4.4 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 6.2
at Kentucky 01/05/05 15 3-5 600  0-1 000  0-0 000 2 5 7 4.6 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 6.2
GEORGIA 1-8-05 19 2-4 500  0-0 .000  0-1 000 1 8 9 4.9 1 0 2 2 1 1 4 6.0
at LSU 1/12/05 18 2-4 500 1-1  1.000  0-0 000 0 0 0 4.6 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 5.9
TENNESSEE 1-15-05 27 3-4 750  0-0 000 3-4 750 1 3 4 4.5 1 0 4 0 0 1 9 6.1
at Mississippi State  01-22-05 24 4-7 571 0-1 000  0-0 000 1 5 6 4.6 3 0 3 2 2 1 8 6.3
VANDERBILT 01/26/05 * 32 5-12 417 1-2 500  4-5 800 5 4 9 4.9 1 0 0 1 1 1 15 6.8
at Florida 01/29/05 * 32 7-10 700 0-0 000 1-2 500 2 3 5 4.9 3 0 1 1 2 3 15 7.2
ARKANSAS 2-2-05 * 31 3-7 429 0-0 000  0-0 000 3 4 7 5.0 2 0 2 1 1 1 6 7.2
at Georgia 02/05/05 * 8 0-0 000  0-0 000  0-0 000 0 1 1 4.8 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 6.8
AUBURN 2-12-05 * 13 0-5 000  0-0 000  0-0 000 4 3 7 4.9 4 0 3 2 1 0 0 6.5
KENTUCKY 2-15-05 * 19 1-1  1.000 0-0 000  0-0 000 0 2 2 4.8 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 6.3
at University of Alaba 02/19/05 * 19 1-4 250  0-1 000  0-2 000 3 0 3 4.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6.1
at Tennessee 02/23/05 * 21 2-4 500  0-1 000  0-0 000 3 6 9 4.9 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 6.0
FLORIDA 2-27-05 * 18 1-8 125  0-0 000  0-0 000 2 3 5 4.9 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 5.8
at Vanderbilt 3/2/05 * 24 2-6 333 0-0 000  0-0 000 4 12 16 5.3 5 1 3 3 3 0 4 5.8
OLE MISS 3-3-05 14 2-5 400 1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 O 1 5.1 0 0 2 1 o0 1 5 5.7
vs UM 03/10/05 18 2-5 400  0-1 000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 5.1 2 0 2 1 1 0 6 5.8
MIAMI 3-15-05 7 0-0 000  0-0 000  0-2 000 0 0 0 4.9 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 5.6
UNLV 3-22-05 13 3-6 500  0-1 000  0-0 000 1 4 5 4.9 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 5.6
GEORGETOWN 3-24-05 22 2-4 500 0-1 000 1-4 250 1 4 5 4.9 1 0 2 0 0 1 5 5.5
vs Maryland 03/29/05 19 3-4 750 0-0 000  0-1 000 2 2 4 4.9 0 0 2 2 0 2 6 5.6
vs Saint Joseph's 03/31/05 8 0-1 000  0-0 000  0-0 000 1 2 3 4.8 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.4
TOtAlS. ettt 10 615 74-160 .463 6-18  .333 24-44 .545 63 97 160 4.8 62 1 57 46 21 25 178 5.4

Games played: 33
Points/game: 5.4
FG Pct: 46.3
3FG Pct: 33.3
FT Pct: 54.5

Rebounds/game: 4.8
Assists/game: 1.7
Turnovers/game: 1.4

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 0.6



#54 John Chappell

| ---TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

|---3

| ----REBOUNDS---- |

FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

WESTERN CAROLINA
WINTHROP
APPALACHIAN STATE
SOUTH FLORIDA

at Pittsburgh
WOFFORD

at Kentucky
GEORGIA

at LSU

TENNESSEE

at Mississippi State
VANDERBILT

at Florida
ARKANSAS

at Georgia

AUBURN

KENTUCKY

at University of Alaba
at Tennessee

OLE MISS

vs UM

UNLV

vs Saint Joseph's

Totals.................

Games played: 23
Points/game: 1.2
FG Pct: 70.6
FT Pct: 36.4

11-21-04
11-24-04
12-1-04
12-14-04
12/29/04
12-31-04
01/05/05
1-8-05
1/12/05
1-15-05
01-22-05
01/26/05
01/29/05
2-2-05
02/05/05
2-12-05
2-15-05
02/19/05
02/23/05
3-3-05
03/10/05
3-22-05
03/31/05

GS Min
18

5

7

6

2

9

7

12

14

1

8

13

6

* 19
* 16
9

* 14
* 11
* 6
* 5
2

5

1

6 196
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000 1-2 .500
000 0-0 .000
000 0-2 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 1-2 .500
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 1-2 .500
000 0-0 .000
000 1-2 .500
000 0-0 .000
000 0-1 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000
000 0-0 .000

.000 4-11 .364

Rebounds/game: 1.4
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.5

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.6
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2004-05 SOUTH CAROLINA MEN'S BASKETBALL RECORDS

CATEGORY
Overall

Home

Away

Neutral

In Overtime Games

In Southeastern Conference Games
In Non-Conference Games

Daily

Records

On Mondays

On Tuesdays

On Wednesdays

On Thursdays

On Fridays

On Saturdays

On Sundays
Monthly Records

In November

In December

In January

In February

In March
Various Times

In Night Games

In Day Games
Miscellaneous Records

When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When

Leading At The Half

Losing At The Half

Tied At The Half

Leading At The 10:00 Mark Of The Second Half
Losing At The 10:00 Mark Of The Second Half
Leading At The 5:00 Mark Of The Second Half

Losing At The 5:00 Mark Of The Second Half

Leading At The 2:00 Mark Of The Second Half

Losing At The 2:00 Mark Of The Second Half
Shooting 50% Or Better From The Field

Shooting Less Than 50% From The Field

Outshooting Opponent From The Field

Outshot By The Opponent From The Field
Outrebounding The Opponent

Outrebounded By The Opponent

Finishing With Same Number Of Rebounds As Opponent
Committing Fewer Turnovers Than The Opponent
Committing More Turnovers Than The Opponent
Finishing With Same Number Of Turnovers As Opponent
Committing 10 Or Fewer Turnovers

In Games Decided By 5 Points Or Less
In Games Decided By 10 Points Or Less
In Games Decided By More Than 10 Points

When
When
When
When
When
When
When
When

Scoring Less Than 60 Points

Opponent Scores Less Than 60 Points
Scoring Between 60-69 Points
Opponent Scores Between 60-69 Points
Scoring Between 70-79 Points
Opponent Scores Between 70-79 Points
Scoring 80 Or More Points

Opponent Scores 80 Or More Points

* - When USC joined the SEC

2004-05
SEASON

15-4
4-7
1-2
16-4
5-8
l16-1
3-12
18-2
2-10
9-4
11-9
16-7
4-5
11-3
7-10
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UNDER
ODOM
77-55
53-16
13-31
11-8
3-6
27-38
47-13

9-1
11-3
19-17
7-6
7-1
20-23
5-4

14-2
20-9
15-15
13-17
15-12

67-31
11-24

62-12
14-40
1-4
66-15
9-42
70-10
3-47
70-6
5-55
20-6
53-49
58-10
17-45
42-17
32-45
4-3
58-27
15-21
6-6
20-10
14-17
20-22
45-20
6-20
41-6
25-26
27-18
28-9
5-17
18-0
2-15

1991-92 *

SINCE

220-207
145-96
42-103
29-35
11-12
91-134

21-4
27-14
57-60
19-16
20-12
66-94
9-7

32-10
59-37
52-61
45-66
31-33

180-133
41-73

166-41
48-156
7-9
181-36
33-169
190-25
22-178
199-17
14-180
72-26
146-179
177-39
44-164
138-57
74-141
9-9
137-70
72-116
13-21
38-24
55-64
88-96
122-97
9-71
85-16
59-79
91-47
83-43
32-63
69-15
11-80

125-70



